### 990108604 11/28/2019

## TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD228130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ORCHESTRAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	10/31/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InterOperability Bidco, Inc.	
Address:	1209 Orange Street	
	Wilmington DE 19801	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	a registered corporation	
Entity Country:	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, the United States of America	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79143722

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: InterOperability Bidco, Inc.
Address: 100 High Street, Suite 1560

Boston MA 02110

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 007604 FRAME: 0057

990108604

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007604 FRAME: 0058

**RECORDED: 11/28/2019**